
BOLD:  Department 
Normal: School 

UMBILO SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GRADE 8-12 

2024 MARCH CONTROL TESTS 
 
 
 

DAY DATE TIME 
GRADE 12 GRADE 11 GRADE 10 GRADE 9 GRADE 8 

SUBJECT DUR SUBJECT DUR SUBJECT DUR SUBJECT DUR SUBJECT DUR 

Wednesday 06/03/2024 9:00 NORMAL LESSON  Accounting (11-2) 1½hrs English 1hr English 1½hrs Afrikaans 1½hrs 

Thursday 07/03/2024  Afrikaans/IsiZulu 1hr English 1hr Accounting (10-2) 1½hrs Maths (Informal) 1hr Maths (Informal) 1hr 

Friday 08/03/2024  Business St. (12-
2/4/5)   CASS 1hr Physical Sc. (11-1) 

History (11-3/4/5) 
2hrs / 
2hrs 

Maths (10-1/2) 
Math Lit. (10-3/4/5/6) 

1½hrs 
1½hrs History 1hr History 1hr 

Monday 11/03/2024 9:00 English 1hr Maths (11-1/2) 
Math Lit. (11-3/4/5) 

1½hrs 
2hrs 

Physical Sc. (10-1) 
History (10-3/4/5/6) 

2hrs 
2hrs Geography 1hr Geography  1hr 

  14:00 Geog. (12-1/3/5) 1hr         

Tuesday 12/03/2024 9:00 NORMAL LESSON  
Economics (11-2) 
Tourism 11-4/5 
Geog. (11-1/3) 

1½hrs 
1hr Afrik/IsiZulu 1hr Maths Control 1hr NS 1hr 

  14:00 Bus.St. (12-2/4/5) 1½hrs         

Wednesday 13/03/2024 9:00 Life Sc. (12-1/3/5) 1hr Bus.St. (11-2/4) 1½hrs Life Sc. (10-1/3/5) 1hr NS 1hr EMS 1hr 

  14:00 Economics (12-3) 1½hrs         

Thursday 14/03/2024 9:00   Life Sc. (11-1/3/5) 1½hrs Economics (10-3) 
Tourism (10-4/5/6) 

1½hrs 
1hr EMS 1hr Maths Control 1hr 

  14:00 History (12-3/4/5) 2hrs         

Friday 15/03/2024 9:00 Physical Sc. (12-1) 2hrs Afrikaans/IsiZulu 1hr Bus. St. (10-2/4/6) 
Geography (10-1/3) 

1½hrs 
1hr Afrikaans 1½hrs English 1½hrs 

Monday 18/03/2024 9:00 Maths (12-1/2) 
Math Lit. (12-2/3/4/5) 

2hrs 
2hrs NORMAL LESSON  NORMAL LESSON  NORMAL 

LESSON  NORMAL LESSON  

  14:00 Accounting (12-2) 1½hrs         

Tuesday 19/03/2024 14:00 Tourism (12-4/5) 2hrs NORMAL LESSON  NORMAL LESSON  NORMAL 
LESSON  NORMAL LESSON  

Wednesday 20/03/2024 END OF TERM ONE 

 


